Docket No.: 3648/004

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

06-04-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(f¹?v. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼  ▼  100707	Patent and Trademark Office	
	773  Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  WILES, Repert A.R.  And the second of conveying party(ies)  Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Kudu Industries, Inc.  Address: 9112 - 40th Street S.E.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Calgary State/Prov.: Alberta	
☐ Other	Country: CANADA ZIP: T2C 2P1	
Execution Date: April 27, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  69/049,900 March 28, 1998	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes No	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Stephan A. Pendorf	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 32,665  Address: P.O. Box 20445	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Tampa State/Prov.: FL	16-0877 <b>S</b> \$	
Country: US ZIP: 33622-0445	6306	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Stephan A. Pendorf	ation is true and correct and any mached copy is a true copy  May 22, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and TEN REEL: 9203 FRAME \$0392	

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT A.R. MILLS, of c/o General Delivery, Bragg Creek, Alberta T0L 0K0, Canada, have made new and useful improvements in

## SAFETY COUPLING FOR ROTARY PUMP

WHEREAS, KUDU INDUSTRIES INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Canada, having a place of business at 9112 - 40<sup>th</sup> Street, S.E., Calgary Alberta T2C 2P1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations paid to me, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said KUDU INDUSTRIES INC., its successors or assigns, the entire title, right and interest in and to the aforesaid improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the application for United States patent executed by me on the 27th day of March, 1998, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said KUDU INDUSTRIES INC., its successors, or assigns; and I further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said KUDU INDUSTRIES INC., its successors and assigns in order fully to secure, protect, and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States of America, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said KUDU INDUSTRIES INC., its successors or assigns.

SIGNED at	Calgary	Canada
-	City or Town	Country
this 277 day	y of April , 1998.	
Witnesses:	I.d.M.	A
	ROBERT A.R. M	nils

PATENT REEL: 9203 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 05/22/1998